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PUC/ Registration No.
Name of Production 

Unit/Farm
Type of Commodity

Name of 

Variety/cultivar

Production 

Area (Ha)

Estimate 

Volume (tons)
Province District

Name of Storage/ Treatment 

facility

U0182
Al-Dhadra Agriculture 

Namibia
Table Grapes Arra 29 5 101298 //Karas Keetmanshoop Al-Dhadra Agriculture Namibia

U0182
Al-Dhadra Agriculture 

Namibia
Table Grapes Early Sweet 5 207770 //Karas Keetmanshoop Al-Dhadra Agriculture Namibia

U0182
Al-Dhadra Agriculture 

Namibia
Table Grapes Flame Seedless 5 63907 //Karas Keetmanshoop Al-Dhadra Agriculture Namibia

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Arra 29 15.63 312.6 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Arra 33 13.86 277.2 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Early Sweet 5.2 104 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Ivory 3.87 77.4 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Sweet Celebration 13.55 271 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Timpson 5.28 105.6 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Flame Seedless 4.57 91.4 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Arra 15 9.96 199.2 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Early Sweet 13.83 276.6 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Firestar 2.08 41.6 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Prime 8.16 163.2 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Ralli 15.71 314.2 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Sweet Globe 9.81 196.2 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Sweet Joy 7.96 159.2 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Socotra Island Investment Table Grapes Thmpson 6.08 121.6 //Karas Ariamsvlei Komsberg Farm 

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes ARRA 13 700.42 2,674,197 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes ARRA 14 69.39 300,604 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes ARRA 15 40.16 113,990 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

WINDHOEK

U0100, U0105, F0004

U0176 (Waterstone)

F0116 (Fairview)

F0117 (Broadlands)

U0180 (Hillside)

U0166 (Riverside)

U0168 (Lakeside)

F0010

F0011
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Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes ARRA 29 83.54 395,535 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes ARRA 33 58.04 236,442 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Candy Cruch 16.20 19,775 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Candy Heart 26.63 90,594 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Cotton Candy 48.58 159,055 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Early Sweet 19.23 76,098 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Flame 54.61 233,333 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Jack Salute 51.00 198,660 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Melody 38.36 118,606 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Prime 8.29 41,450 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Starlight 33.52 155,868 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Sugar crisp 16.76 75,420 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Sugra 53 12.15 52,880 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Sweet Celebration 31.40 83,748 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Sweet Globe 42.80 210,400 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Sweet Nectar 1.00 9,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

Achill Island Investments 

(PTY) Ltd
Table Grapes Timpson 40.76 98,229 //Karas Aussenkehr Achill / Silverlands

U0172 Frontier grapes Table Grapes Starlight 8.17 29,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Frontier

U0172 Frontier grapes Table Grapes Prime 13.94 31,243 //Karas Aussenkehr Frontier

U0172 Frontier grapes Table Grapes Flame 11.2 35,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Frontier

U0172 Frontier grapes Table Grapes Early Sweet 10.73 44,940 //Karas Aussenkehr Frontier

U0172 Frontier grapes Table Grapes Arra 15 16.43 81,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Frontier

U0172 Frontier grapes Table Grapes Arra 14 10.6 34,870 //Karas Aussenkehr Frontier

U0172 Frontier grapes Table Grapes Firestar 5.49 25,500 //Karas Aussenkehr Frontier

U0172 Frontier grapes Table Grapes Sweet Globe 9.57 41,311 //Karas Aussenkehr Frontier

U0172 Frontier grapes Table Grapes Sweet Celebration 4.91 12,430 //Karas Aussenkehr Frontier

U0176 (Waterstone)

F0116 (Fairview)

F0117 (Broadlands)

U0180 (Hillside)

U0166 (Riverside)

U0168 (Lakeside)

F0010

F0011



U0172 Frontier grapes Table Grapes Arra 13 8.6 49,267 //Karas Aussenkehr Frontier

U0140 Joydale Farms Table Grapes Flame Seedless 6.85 39,717 //Karas Aussenkehr Joydale

U0140 Joydale Farms Table Grapes Sweet globe 7.3 15,500 //Karas Aussenkehr Joydale

U0140 Joydale Farms Table Grapes Sugraone 1.65 7,500 //Karas Aussenkehr Joydale

U0140 Joydale Farms Table Grapes Early sweet 5.5 42,500 //Karas Aussenkehr Joydale

U0140 Joydale Farms Table Grapes Arra 13 4.7 22,500 //Karas Aussenkehr Joydale

U0140 Joydale Farms Table Grapes sweet celebration 3.6 15,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Joydale

U0140 Joydale Farms Table Grapes Arra 29 4 22,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Joydale

U0140 Joydale Farms Table Grapes Prime 0.88 5,500 //Karas Aussenkehr Joydale

U0140 Joydale Farms Table Grapes Tawny Seedless 8.2 38,150 //Karas Aussenkehr Joydale

U0140 Joydale Farms Table Grapes Ivory 5.1 25,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Joydale

U0140 Joydale Farms Table Grapes Jack Salute 4 23,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Joydale

U0140 Joydale Farms Table Grapes Arra 33 3.4 0 //Karas Aussenkehr Joydale

U0140 Joydale Farms Table Grapes Arra 15 5.1 0 //Karas Aussenkehr Joydale

U0134 Karsten Agriculture Namibia Table Grapes Early Sweet 19.89 88,399 //Karas Aussenkehr Karsten

U0134 Karsten Agriculture Namibia Table Grapes Starlight 41.59 226,235 //Karas Aussenkehr Karsten

U0134 Karsten Agriculture Namibia Table Grapes Flame 37.41 177,895 //Karas Aussenkehr Karsten

U0134 Karsten Agriculture Namibia Table Grapes Arra 29 13.86 64,685 //Karas Aussenkehr Karsten

U0134 Karsten Agriculture Namibia Table Grapes Arra 30 32.19 143,512 //Karas Aussenkehr Karsten

U0134 Karsten Agriculture Namibia Table Grapes Arra13 47.19 191,821 //Karas Aussenkehr Karsten

U0134 Karsten Agriculture Namibia Table Grapes Prime 12.76 53,875 //Karas Aussenkehr Karsten

U0134 Karsten Agriculture Namibia Table Grapes Arra 15 10.56 16,400 //Karas Aussenkehr Karsten

U0134 Karsten Agriculture Namibia Table Grapes Ivory 23.61 4 //Karas Aussenkehr Karsten

U0134 Karsten Agriculture Namibia Table Grapes Krissy 5.60 22,400 //Karas Aussenkehr Karsten

U0134 Karsten Agriculture Namibia Table Grapes Sweet Celebration 56.72 236,543 //Karas Aussenkehr Karsten

U0134 Karsten Agriculture Namibia Table Grapes Melody 32.27 113,275 //Karas Aussenkehr Karsten



U0134 Karsten Agriculture Namibia Table Grapes Thompson 25.34 61,231 //Karas Aussenkehr Karsten

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes ARRA 10 9.97 44,865 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes ARRA 13 29.51 147,550 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes ARRA 14 5.68 21,640 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes ARRA 15 36.00 178,100 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes ARRA 29 7.90 21,150 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Cotton Candy 4.13 18,585 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Crimson 13.50 58,500 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Early sweet 63.00 315,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Flame 63.04 254,850 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Ivory 6.59 32,950 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Jack Salute 32.54 170,208 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Magenta 19.82 99,100 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Melody 4.50 20,250 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Red globe 18.00 16,200 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Sweet Celebration 43.84 172,662 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Sweet Globe 40.14 202,063 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Thompson 36.00 138,600 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Timco 29.25 152,510 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Autmu crisp (35) 1.00 1,800 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

Namibia Grape Company Table Grapes Ruby rush (53) 1.00 2,700 //Karas Aussenkehr Namibia Grape Company

U0170
Orange River Vine 

Investments
Table Grapes ARRA 15 18.00 112,420 //Karas Aussenkehr Orange River Vine Investments

U0170
Orange River Vine 

Investments
Table Grapes Ivory 13.00 48,514 //Karas Aussenkehr Orange River Vine Investments

U0170
Orange River Vine 

Investments
Table Grapes ARRA 29 18.50 83,438 //Karas Aussenkehr Orange River Vine Investments

U0170
Orange River Vine 

Investments
Table Grapes Early Sweet 47.22 216,207 //Karas Aussenkehr Orange River Vine Investments

U0170
Orange River Vine 

Investments
Table Grapes Flame Seedless 4.50 16,607 //Karas Aussenkehr Orange River Vine Investments

U0114, U0115, U0116, 

U0174 



U0170
Orange River Vine 

Investments
Table Grapes Sweet Globe 17.80 46,259 //Karas Aussenkehr Orange River Vine Investments

U0170
Orange River Vine 

Investments
Table Grapes Sweet Celebration 24.30 99,395 //Karas Aussenkehr Orange River Vine Investments

U0170
Orange River Vine 

Investments
Table Grapes ARRA 33 4.40 25,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Orange River Vine Investments

U0170
Orange River Vine 

Investments
Table Grapes Thimpson 38.80 178,760 //Karas Aussenkehr Orange River Vine Investments

U0110 Solar Grapes Table Grapes Prime 36.45 200,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Solar Grapes

U0110 Solar Grapes Table Grapes Flame 17.82 80,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Solar Grapes

U0110 Solar Grapes Table Grapes Early Sweet 58.14 220,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Solar Grapes

U0110 Solar Grapes Table Grapes Arra 13 29.25 100,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Solar Grapes

U0110 Solar Grapes Table Grapes Arra 14 14.40 70,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Solar Grapes

U0110 Solar Grapes Table Grapes Arra 15 35.43 160,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Solar Grapes

U0110 Solar Grapes Table Grapes Arra 29 0.00 30,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Solar Grapes

U0110 Solar Grapes Table Grapes Arra 33 0.75 15,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Solar Grapes

U0110 Solar Grapes Table Grapes Timco 4.85 15,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Solar Grapes

U0110 Solar Grapes Table Grapes Sweet Globe 2.97 0 //Karas Aussenkehr Solar Grapes

U0110 Solar Grapes Table Grapes Sweet Celebration 16.14 0 //Karas Aussenkehr Solar Grapes

U0110 Solar Grapes Table Grapes Red Globe 4.00 5,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Solar Grapes

U0110 Solar Grapes Table Grapes Ivory 2.58 5,000 //Karas Aussenkehr Solar Grapes

U0117 Sonop Farming Table Grapes Prime 20.43 93,678 //Karas Noordoewer Sonop Farming

U0117 Sonop Farming Table Grapes Flame 17.7 55,329 //Karas Noordoewer Sonop Farming

U0117 Sonop Farming Table Grapes Early sweet 4.75 22,512 //Karas Noordoewer Sonop Farming

U0117 Sonop Farming Table Grapes ARRA 29 12.32 34,496 //Karas Noordoewer Sonop Farming

U0117 Sonop Farming Table Grapes ARRA 15 10.3 58,800 //Karas Noordoewer Sonop Farming

U0117 Sonop Farming Table Grapes ARRA 33 5.86 23,755 //Karas Noordoewer Sonop Farming

U0117 Sonop Farming Table Grapes ARRA 13 0.4 2,528 //Karas Noordoewer Sonop Farming

U0117 Sonop Farming Table Grapes Sweet Globe 12.75 58,788 //Karas Noordoewer Sonop Farming

U0117 Sonop Farming Table Grapes Sweet Celebration 16.7 24,686 //Karas Noordoewer Sonop Farming



U0117 Sonop Farming Table Grapes Autum crisp 6.85 19,180 //Karas Noordoewer Sonop Farming

F0201 Farm Burgerveld Table Grapes Arra29 1 25 Kunene Outjo Burgerveld

F0201 Farm Burgerveld Table Grapes Sugra35 1 25 Kunene Outjo Burgerveld

F0201 Farm Burgerveld Table Grapes Arra33 1 10 Kunene Outjo Burgerveld

U0003 Witgat farming Trust Table Grapes Prime Seedless 5.3 70 Hardap Mariental QUE PASA

U0005 NIDA Naute Irrigation Farm Table Grapes Grapaes (Early sweet) 5 72 //Karas Keetmanshoop NIDA Cold storage

U0005 NIDA Naute Irrigation Farm Table Grapes Prime 24 324 //Karas Keetmanshoop NIDA Cold storage

U0005 NIDA Naute Irrigation Farm Table Grapes Flame 10 33 //Karas Keetmanshoop NIDA Cold storage

U0005 NIDA Naute Irrigation Farm Table Grapes BlaagraTwo 5 72 //Karas Keetmanshoop NIDA Cold storage

U0005 NIDA Naute Irrigation Farm Table Grapes Crimsons 10 12 //Karas Keetmanshoop NIDA Cold storage
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